A.P.N. No.: 1319-30-628-001
R.P.T.T. \$1,501.50
File No.: 1227826 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jeremy Page and Carly Page
423 Bath Street
Carson City, NV 89703

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1501.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,541.50 Pgs=3 06/09/2021 10:24 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Chris B. Sciarrotta, an unmarried man and Alex Sciarrotta, an unmarried man as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeremy Page and Carly Page, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 21, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Christen Senson		W	
Chris B. Sciarrotta	Alex Sciarrotta	Jun 1	\wedge
	The state of the s		\ \
	in the second se		\ \
State of Nevada)			-+-
County of Daglas	<		7
This instrument was acknowledged before me o By: Chris B. Sciarrotta and Alex Sciarrotta	n the 2 \ day of	May	, 2021
Signature:			
Notary Public My Commission Expires: \(\text{Line 5.20} \)	25))	
My Commission Expires: June 6.20			
	/ /		
))		
))		

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Unit 1, of the "AMENDED MAP OF SNOWDOWN, being all of Lot 57, located in TAHOE VILLAGE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, Douglas County, Nevada, filed for record on October 29, 1974, as Document No. 76174.

Parcel 2:

An undivided 1/26th interest in all of The "Common Area" as shown on the "AMENDED MAP OF SNOWDOWN, being all of Lot 57, TAHOE VILLAGE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, Douglas County, Nevada, filed for record on October 29, 1974, as Document No. 76174.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numb 	er(s)				ab.	
a) <u>1319-30-628-001</u>					\wedge	
b)				(
۵۱	-				\ \	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:					\ \	
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.			RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY	
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	je:	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordin	g:		
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: 🥖		_	
☐ Other				-		
	·					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ 385,0	00.00		1	
 b. Deed in Lieu of Forec 	losure Only (value of propert	y) (1)		
с. Traлsfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 385,0	00.00	1		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ <u>1,501</u>	1.50	. \		
			\			
4. If Exemption Claimed		S	1			
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/		
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:			_/_		
5 Postial latera de Bras						
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 100	0%	V /			
ine undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of p	perjury, pursi	uant to NRS	375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	best of their	information	and belief,	
European the period of	locumentation if called upon	i to substa	ntiate the inf	ormation pro	vided herein.	
additional tax due may re-	gree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of th	iy ciaimed	exemption, (or other dete	rmination of	
to NRS 375 030 the Rive	r and Seller shall be jointly a	ne tax que	pius interest	at 1% perm	onto. Pursuant	
10 11110 37 3.030, the buye	A	anu severa	illy liable for	any additiona	ai amount oweg.	
Signature Signature	(La	\c\	w. C	rantor E	\ ~ - \	
Signature	44	Capaci	ту <u>ч</u>	Fantor _ S	scow	
\ \	\	1	\ _			
Signature	\	Capaci	fty <u>G</u>	rantee		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	GRANTER	E) INFORMA	TION	
(REQUIRED)	O CAMPATOLIA	7011	(REQU		11014	
Print Name: Chris B. Scia	rrotta and Alex Sciarrotta	Print N		y Page and	Carly Page	
Address: 445 Sierra Leaf			s: 423 Bat		sany r ago	
City: Reno		1007	Carson City			
State: NV	Zip: 89511	State:	NV	Zip:	89703	
	0					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Print Name: Stewart Tit	le Company	Escrow				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	5, Suite 109					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED